

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 699/2017

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMKINKAR GUPTA

Respondent(s)

([ONLY I.A. NO.134652/2020 AND I.A. NO. 27112/2021 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 707 OF 2017 TO BE LISTED])

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 707/2017 (II-A)

(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 134652/2020

FOR APPLICATION FOR TAKING ON RECORD ON IA 27112/2021

IA No. 27112/2021 - APPLICATION FOR TAKING ON RECORD

IA No. 134652/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 03-09-2021 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mukul Singh (Dy. AG)
Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR
Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shreyash Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Verma, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rahul Arya, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Choudhary, Adv.
M/S. Lex Regis Law Offices, AOR

Mr. Ranjit Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IN I.A. NO.134652/2020 AND I.A. NO. 27112/2021 IN CRL. A. NO. 707 OF 2017

Issue notice.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)